No official or employee of the Entity 
has any significant or conflicting interest, financial or otherwise, in the Agreement or in 
the transactions contemplated hereby. 

(3) LOAN AMOUNT: The MTFC will provide the Entity with a Direct Loan in 
the amount of four million  two hundred thousand dollars ($ 4,200,000).  The MTFC's 
Direct Loan will be provided to the Entity in the following manner:  four (4) loan 
disbursements with the first loan disbursement in April 2022.  The first disbursement of 
$685,692 will be provided to the Entity on or after April 15, 2022, (the "Closing Date").

[...]

to pursue any remedial action on Entity’s default available to it under this Agreement.  

(7) ENTITY PAYMENT OF THE LOAN:   

(A) Promise To Pay: For value received, the Entity hereby promises to 

pay to the order of the MTFC the principal sum of four million  two hundred thousand 
dollars ($4,200,000), together with interest at the rate of 1.4% on the unpaid principal 
balance hereof, payable beginning on April 15, 2023 and ending on April 15, 2032.  
Interest shall be computed based on actual days in a year.  Annual payments shall be 
four hundred forty-six thousand three hundred eighty-nine dollars and sixty-two cents 
($446,389.62) with a final payment of  four hundred forty-six thousand three hundred 
eighty-nine dollars and fifty-five cents ($446,389.55). 

(B)   Payment Schedule:  The term "Entity Payments" shall refer to the 
payments to be made by the Entity to the MTFC. The Entity shall repay the Direct Loan 
to the MTFC on a/n annual basis beginning in April 2023.